Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2017

IMO

8421705

8918435

9142461

9452256

9766645

9019200

9388895

9545481

9103374

8319976

8415201

9053658

7329144

9432115

9397884

8520824

8002731

8008228

9421166

9216913

9108556

6518360

8202965

6417748

8727953

9468619

8922278

8729195

7832804

9728136

9333022

8791617

Name*

MIMOZA

NIHAL
SALAMMBO
CARMELIA
CASPIAN HARMONY
CELINA

FANFARE

GO ELECTRA
MEDKON IZMIR
MY FILIZ

NS KORALLE
REGAL BAY
SORMOVSKIY-32
ADAM ASNYK
AFRICAN SUNBIRD
AMADORE
ATLANTIC

BELA

BREB COUNTESS
ELKA ANGELIQUE
EUROFERRY MALTA
FRYDHOLM

ILKE METE

JAGUAR

KAPITAN PERMYAKOV

KARVUNA

LADY NUR

LAVRION

LITTLE SEYMA

LOWLANDS COMFORT

MAERSK KINLOSS

MARETA

Flag

PA
CK
N
cy
HK
AG
AG
MH
PA
MD
PA
BS
KM
MT
PA
MT
FO
PA
PT
LR
MT
MD
TR
TG
RU
MT
PA
TZ
PA
PA
us

PT

Inspection
Date

25-7-2017
30-8-2017
13-9-2017
12-9-2017
10-8-2017
13-9-2017
18-9-2017

7-9-2017
17-9-2017
22-9-2017

8-9-2017

1-9-2017
19-9-2017
24-9-2017
24-9-2017
18-9-2017
23-9-2017
14-8-2017
26-9-2017

6-9-2017
14-9-2017
21-8-2017

6-9-2017

8-9-2017
12-9-2017

8-9-2017
30-8-2017
30-8-2017

6-9-2017
20-9-2017

4-9-2017

21-8-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

45
20
2
4

33

18

10

39

16

16

15

Release
Date

8-9-2017
19-9-2017
15-9-2017
16-9-2017
12-9-2017
17-9-2017
21-9-2017
13-9-2017
19-9-2017
24-9-2017
26-9-2017

5-9-2017
29-9-2017
27-9-2017
28-9-2017
26-9-2017
24-9-2017
18-9-2017
29-9-2017

9-9-2017
16-9-2017
29-9-2017

9-9-2017
24-9-2017
28-9-2017
14-9-2017

2-9-2017

7-9-2017
16-9-2017
22-9-2017

8-9-2017

5-9-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9055175

8914128

9285689

9414759

9498884

9057288

9631929

8871508

9229116

P170016

9598880

43

Name*

MERSA ALAM
MORNES

MSC SEATTLE

ST. GREGORY
ULUSOY-9
VASILIY SHUKSHIN
VIKTOR
VOLGO-DON 5038
VOSSBORG
WICKED FELINA

ZHIBEK ZHOLY

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
EG 4-9-2017 8
FO 11-9-2017 11
LU 28-9-2017 2
BS 6-7-2017 63
TR 25-9-2017 3
BZ 29-8-2017 12
LR 5-9-2017 7
RU 10-9-2017 11
PA 18-9-2017 4
TR 23-9-2017 5
RU 12-9-2017 4

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

12-9-2017
22-9-2017
30-9-2017
7-9-2017
28-9-2017
10-9-2017
12-9-2017
21-9-2017
22-9-2017
28-9-2017

16-9-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2017

IMO*

8421705

8918435

9142461

7329144

8319976

8415201

9019200

9053658

9103374

9388895

9452256

9545481

9766645

6417748

6518360

7832804

8002731

8008228

8202965

8520824

8727953

8729195

8791617

8871508

8914128

8922278

9055175

9057288

9108556

9216913

9229116

9285689

Name

MIMOZA

NIHAL

SALAMMBO

SORMOVSKIY-32

MY FILIZ

NS KORALLE

CELINA

REGAL BAY

MEDKON IZMIR

FANFARE

CARMELIA

GO ELECTRA

CASPIAN HARMONY

JAGUAR

FRYDHOLM

LITTLE SEYMA

ATLANTIC

BELA

ILKE METE

AMADORE

KAPITAN PERMYAKOV

LAVRION

MARETA
VOLGO-DON 5038
MORNES

LADY NUR

MERSA ALAM
VASILIY SHUKSHIN
EUROFERRY MALTA
ELKA ANGELIQUE
VOSSBORG

MSC SEATTLE

Flag

PA
CK
N
KM
MD
PA
AG
BS
PA
AG
cY
MH
HK
TG
MD
PA
FO
PA
TR
MT
RU
TZ
PT
RU
FO
PA
EG
BZ
MT
LR
PA

LU

Inspection
Date

25-7-2017
30-8-2017
13-9-2017
19-9-2017
22-9-2017

8-9-2017
13-9-2017

1-9-2017
17-9-2017
18-9-2017
12-9-2017

7-9-2017
10-8-2017

8-9-2017
21-8-2017

6-9-2017
23-9-2017
14-8-2017

6-9-2017
18-9-2017
12-9-2017
30-8-2017
21-8-2017
10-9-2017
11-9-2017
30-8-2017

4-9-2017
29-8-2017
14-9-2017

6-9-2017
18-9-2017

28-9-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
45 8-9-2017
20 19-9-2017
2 15-9-2017
10 29-9-2017
2 24-9-2017
18 26-9-2017
4 17-9-2017
4 5-9-2017
2 19-9-2017
3 21-9-2017
4 16-9-2017
6 13-9-2017
33 12-9-2017
16 24-9-2017
39 29-9-2017
10 16-9-2017
1 24-9-2017
35 18-9-2017
3 9-9-2017
8 26-9-2017
16 28-9-2017
8 7-9-2017
15 5-9-2017
11 21-9-2017
11 22-9-2017
3 2-9-2017
8 12-9-2017
12 10-9-2017
2 16-9-2017
3 9-9-2017
4 22-9-2017
2 30-9-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

9333022

9397884

9414759

9421166

9432115

9468619

9498884

9598880

9631929

9728136

P170016

43

Name

MAERSK KINLOSS

AFRICAN SUNBIRD

ST. GREGORY

BREB COUNTESS

ADAM ASNYK

KARVUNA

ULUSOY-9

ZHIBEK ZHOLY

VIKTOR

LOWLANDS COMFORT

WICKED FELINA

Flag

us
PA
BS
PT
MT
MT
TR
RU
LR
PA

TR

Inspection
Date

4-9-2017
24-9-2017
6-7-2017
26-9-2017
24-9-2017
8-9-2017
25-9-2017
12-9-2017
5-9-2017
20-9-2017

23-9-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

4

63

Release Date

8-9-2017
28-9-2017
7-9-2017
29-9-2017
27-9-2017
14-9-2017
28-9-2017
16-9-2017
12-9-2017
22-9-2017

28-9-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9142461
Name: SALAMMBO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2017

Company COTUNAYV, , , Tunisia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Tunisia

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
17907

Duration of detention

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2017-9-15 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-9-2012 29-9-2017  Tunisia 27-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International ship security certificate no
ISM no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8918435 Company DMV Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands

Name: NIHAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 3790 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Birkenhead 2017-9-19 20 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 26-6-2017 2-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 2 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 8421705 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: MIMOZA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2017-9-8 45 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2015 18-2-2020  Spain 16-5-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 1-7-2015 18-2-2020  Spain 16-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2014  16-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charts no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Nautical publications no
BNWAS no
Rescue boats no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
On board training and instructions no
Other (certificates) no
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
SOPEP no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Medical fitness

Cleanliness

Lighting (Working spaces)

Ropes and wires

Anchoring devices

Machinery space openings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Machinery controls alarm

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes

no

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 9766645 Company Istanbul Denizcilik ve Deniz, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: CASPIAN HARMONY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 22362 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-9-12 33 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2016 14-1-2021  Netherlands 11-4-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-4-2016 14-1-2021  Netherlands 11-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2016 17-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
UMS - Ship no
QOil filtering equipment no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Electrical no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Doors no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9545481 Company Go Offshore UK Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GO ELECTRA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Offshore supply Marshall Islands 4071 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aberdeen 2017-9-13 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2016 29-6-2021
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 14-3-2017 2-3-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2017 2-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
BNWAS no
Certificates for radio personnel no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Wages no
Cleanliness no
Bulwarks and freeing ports no

Page 6 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9452256
Name: CARMELIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Petronav Ship Management Ltd, , , Cyprus

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Cyprus 5031 2007

Rescue boats
Operation of machinery
ISM

Fire drills

Date of release
2017-9-16

Port of detention
Eleusina (Elefsis)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-9-2017 7-11-2017
8-9-2017 24-9-2019
8-9-2017 8-3-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas
no
no
no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9388895
Name: FANFARE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

9 -2017

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer BBC chartering, , , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2004

Fire protection cargo deck area

Fire-dampers

Port of detention
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (GP

Certificate

Date of release
2017-9-21

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-9-2016 27-9-2021
31-1-2017 19-12-2017
21-3-2013 19-12-2017  Spain 31-1-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9103374
Name: MEDKON IZMIR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6285 1995

Date of release
2017-9-19

Port of detention
Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-7-2016 19-6-2020 Turkey 24-6-2017
14-9-2017 30-9-2017
6-12-2016  4-8-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9053658
Name: REGAL BAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Seatrade Shipmanagement BV, , , Bahamas

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Other (machinery)
Control of discharge
ISM

Charterer ’
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 10375 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-9-5 4  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2017 19-1-2018
Load Line 25-3-2014 19-1-2018 Netherlands 7-4-2017
Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2015 10-8-2020  Italy 9-3-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9019200
Name: CELINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4073 1991

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Port of detention

Bremen

Certificate

Date of release
2017-9-17

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued

5-4-2016
23-3-2016

1-8-2016

RO related

no

no

Total of deficiencies

2
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2021 Belgium 23-6-2017
31-5-2021
8-7-2021

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8415201 Company Cora Navigation SA, , , Panama
Name: NS KORALLE Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer Casillo Commodities Italia S.p.A., Via S. Elia, Corato, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1851 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2017-9-26 18 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2017 22-2-2019
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 20-6-2017 22-2-2019
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 24-7-2017  23-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
Freeboard marks yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Personal equipment for fire safety no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 8319976 Company My Ship Group SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: MY FILIZ Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 997 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-9-24 2 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-11-2015 31-3-2019 Turkey
30-11-2015 31-3-2019 Turkey
30-11-2015 14-7-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
31-3-2017
31-3-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7329144
Name: SORMOVSKIY-32

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company

- 2017

Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Comoros

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer Tradefield SA, , Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2478 1974

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2017-9-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
18-11-2016  14-1-2020
18-11-2016  14-1-2020
2-11-2016  29-8-2020
RO related

no

no

no

Date
7-4-2017
7-4-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : P170016 Company , , , Turkey

Name: WICKED FELINA Classification society
Charterer y .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 148 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2017-9-28 5 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 1-6-2017 31-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Sleeping room, additional spaces no

Freeboard marks no

Page 15 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9728136 Company Abojeb Co Inc, , , Panama
Name: LOWLANDS COMFORT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43013 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oxelosund 2017-9-22 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-4-2017 4-2-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-4-2016 4-2-2021 Poland 10-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2016 4-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

no

Page 16 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 9631929 Company Rose Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Liberia
Name: VIKTOR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 5880 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2017-9-12 7 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

23-9-2016 22-9-2021
1-10-2016  31-12-2020
1-10-2016  31-12-2020

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9598880 Company KTZE Shipping St Petersburg, , , Russian Federation
Name: ZHIBEK ZHOLY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5686 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ortona 2017-9-16 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2017  21-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-6-2017  21-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 2-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9498884
Name: ULUSQOY-9

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Company

- 2017

Ulusoy Denizyollari, , , Turkey

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer STATU SHIPPING S.A., , ISTANBUL, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Turkey 8557 2006

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2017-9-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-10-2015 8-10-2020 Turkey 14-8-2017
24-2-2016 8-10-2020 Turkey 14-8-2017
4-11-2015 3-11-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9468619
Name: KARVUNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

IHB Shipping Co EAD, , , Malta

Charterer Rio Tinto, , ,CA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 13965 2008

Control of discharge

Port of detention Date of release

Sorel 2017-9-14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-7-2015 10-5-2020 Norway 3-4-2017
21-7-2015 10-5-2020 Norway 3-4-2017
11-9-2015 12-10-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9432115 Company Chinese-Polish Joint Stock , , , Malta
Name: ADAM ASNYK Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 24115 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-9-27 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2017 13-1-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 14-8-2017 13-1-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2017 30-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Page 21 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9421166
Name: BREB COUNTESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Portugal

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5630 2008

Date of release
2017-9-29

Port of detention
La Spezia

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-8-2017 8-9-2017
8-8-2017 27-8-2019
8-8-2017 8-2-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 9414759 Company Tri Bulk Shipping Ltd , , , Bahamas
Name: ST. GREGORY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 20809 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gythion 2017-9-7 63 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2015 31-5-2020  Spain 9-8-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-2-2017 31-5-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2017 13-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Navigation records no
Rescue boats no
Cargo information no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Overloading no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire drills no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9397884 Company Misuga Kaiun HK Ltd , , , Panama
Name: AFRICAN SUNBIRD Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 31236 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2017-9-28 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2017  27-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-5-2017 27-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2014 30-9-2019  South Africa 28-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9333022 Company Maersk Line Ltd-USA, , , United States
Name: MAERSK KINLOSS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United States 74642 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-9-8 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2016  30-1-2018  United States 5-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-3-2015 30-1-2018  United States 1-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2017 13-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex 1) no
ISM no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Electrical no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9285689
Name: MSC SEATTLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

ER Schiffahrt GmbH & Cie KG, , , Luxembourg

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Luxembourg 83133 2004

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Port of detention
Naples

Certificate

Date of release
2017-9-30

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2016 31-10-2019 Netherlands 18-1-2017
30-12-2014 31-10-2019 Netherlands 18-1-2017
6-8-2014 20-6-2019 Italy 26-10-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9229116 Company Albros Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Panama
Name: VOSSBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer carbones holding, , viennea, AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6298 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2017-9-22 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2015 2-6-2019  Turkey 17-3-2017
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 1-4-2015 2-6-2019  Turkey 17-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2014 4-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017
IMO : 9216913 Company European Product Carriers Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: ELKA ANGELIQUE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Valero Marketing & Supply Co., , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 27539 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2017-9-9 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2016 12-3-2021  United States 7-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-12-2015  12-3-2021  United States 7-5-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2014 28-9-2019  Panama 22-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9108556 Company Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta
Name: EUROFERRY MALTA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Malta 21664 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2017-9-16 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-11-2015  15-2-2020  |taly 24-4-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 12-2-2017  11-12-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2016 5-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (life saving) no
Certificate for personnel on fast rescue boats no
Garbage record book no
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 9057288 Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Belize

Name: VASILIY SHUKSHIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2506 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2017-9-10 12 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation

Novel Classification Society S.A.
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Decks - cracking

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-5-2015 28-1-2020
5-11-2015 21-8-2020
5-11-2015 21-8-2020

Germany

Germany

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

15-11-2016
15-11-2016
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 9055175
Name: MERSA ALAM

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Egyptian Navigation Co, , , Egypt

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Egypt 4414 1996

Port of detention Date of release

Split 2017-9-12

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Gyro compass
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Wages

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey Date

1-8-2016 31-8-2020
24-2-2015 21-2-2020
22-3-2016 31-8-2020

RO related

Djibouti 29-11-2016

Egypt 3-11-2016

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8922278
Name: LADY NUR

Company

Charterer

- 2017

GN Group Panama Istanbul, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

GLENCORE, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
1999

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Portoscuso

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
BNWAS

Endorsement by flagstate
Conformance Test Report
ISM

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Date of release
2017-9-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

28-6-2016
28-6-2016
11-8-2016

29-5-2021
29-5-2021
23-6-2021

RO related

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
5-5-2017
5-5-2017
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8914128
Name: MORNES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

9

- 2017

Thun Ship Management, , , Faroe Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Tudela Veguin, , Gijon, ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 5385 1991

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Port of detention Date of release

Blyth

2017-9-22

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-2-2014 16-12-2018 Spain 16-12-2016

3-11-2016 1-12-2021
3-11-2016 1-12-2021

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 8871508 Company Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

Name: VOLGO-DON 5038 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer BARS LOGISTICS, Street Stanislavskogo,254 , Rostov-On-Don , RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4991 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-9-21 11 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Line-throwing appliance

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

10-3-2017 23-8-2019
10-3-2017 23-8-2019
26-2-2013 18-2-2018

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

18-12-2015
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

, , , Portugal

IMO : 8791617 Company

Name: MARETA Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Dredger

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage Keeldate

341

2015

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rota 2017-9-5 15 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-11-2016  10-11-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Declaration of AFS compliance no

Report of inspection on MLC,2006 no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

VHF radio installation no

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no

SART/AIS-SART no

Radio log (diary) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8729195 Company M Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LAVRION Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer MD Shipping, , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2997 1988
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2017-9-7 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-4-2017  25-12-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-4-2017  25-12-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2017 24-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Machinery space openings no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 36 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 8727953 Company Yarbunker LLC, , , Russian Federation

Name: KAPITAN PERMYAKOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4402 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-9-28 16 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Wages

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

14-7-2017 28-4-2021
3-3-2016 28-4-2021
28-7-2017  27-12-2017

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

14-7-2017
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8520824 Company Transyug Shipping Co Ltd, , , Malta
Name: AMADORE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer NAVITRAMP F.A. Ltd., Suite 2, International House, Naxxar Road , San Gwann , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 8253 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2017-9-26 8  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2017 27-2-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-5-2015 27-2-2020  Romania 27-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2015 26-2-2020  Ukraine 20-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8202965 Company Tuncmete Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey

Name: ILKE METE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2659 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalamaki 2017-9-9 3 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2017 16-2-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-6-2017 16-2-2022

Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2017 5-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 8008228 Company , , , Panama
Name: BELA Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 398 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
ljmuiden 2017-9-18 35 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 26-9-2016 10-8-2018
Load Line 27-10-2014  24-5-2019 Netherlands 11-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Distress flares no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
Protection machines/parts no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
MF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

Fire-dampers

no

IMO : 8002731
Name: ATLANTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Faroe Islands

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2195 1980

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Oskarshamn 2017-9-24

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s)

23

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

11-4-2017 11-4-2022
1-8-2017 31-12-2017
1-8-2017 31-12-2017

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2017

IMO : 7832804 Company Geo Shipping Group, , , Panama
Name: LITTLE SEYMA Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2017-9-16 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2014  23-11-2017  Turkey 15-2-2016
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 23-9-2014  23-11-2017  Turkey 15-2-2016

Macosnar Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

International ship security certificate

MF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
General alarm

Machinery controls alarm

Safety Management Certificate

12-7-2017 27-1-2018

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 6518360 Company Dano Sp z oo, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: FRYDHOLM Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Seaworks , Skoleveien 12-14 , Harstad , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 682 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Haugesund 2017-9-29 39 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 26-7-2017  25-12-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2014 9-5-2019 Norway 26-7-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2015 22-4-2020  Norway 27-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2017

IMO : 6417748 Company Daha Oils & Gas Ltd, , , Togo
Name: JAGUAR Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Togo 1132 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-9-24 16 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2017 6-2-2018
Columbus American Register Load Line 7-9-2017 6-2-2018
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2017 6-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Columbus American Register

Total number of detentions: 43
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